JFK Assassination System Date: 12/7/202
Identification Form

Agency Information

AGENCY:  OSA eleazed under the John F. Eennedy
) 2 zazzination Fecords Collection Act of
RECORD NUMBER @ 198-10001-10007 1992 [44 USC 2107 Mote). Caset:Nw
54992 [ate- 2-05- 202

RECORD SERIES:  GENERAL COUNSEL'S FILES

AGENCY FILENUMBER :

Document Information

ORIGINATOR:  OFFICE OF THE ADMIN ASST TO THE SEC'Y OF THE ARMY
FROM: JAMES C. COOK
TO: OSA (ATTN: MR. CALIFANO)

TITLE:

DATE: 01/10/1963
PAGES: 1

SUBJECTS :
ROUTING SLIP

DOCUMENT TYPE: PAPER, TEXTUAL DOCUMENT
CLASSIFICATION:  Top Secret
RESTRICTIONS :  Consulted
CURRENT STATUS:  Withhold
DATE OF LASTREVIEW:  04/26/2018

OPENING CRITERIA:  UPON REVIEW BY APPROPRIATE AGENCIES

COMMENTS :

v9.1 1
MW 64992 Docld: 32423638 Page 1



Date: December 8, 2022

From: National Archives and Records Administration

Subject: “Pending Resolution” Records in the JFK Assassination Records Collection
To: The File

This memorandum briefly summarizes the status of records in the President John F. Kennedy
Assassination Records Collection (JFK Collection) that are “pending resolution.”

Since 2018, the National Archives and Records Administration (NARA) has identified 79 records
in the JFK Collection that are “pending resolution” and attempted to resolve their “pending”
status. A list of the records, identified by their unique JFK Record Identification Form (RIF)
numbers, is available on NARA's JFK website at www.archives.gov/research/ifi/rif-numbers.
Each of these records was postponed by NARA pending their resolution.

Extensive searches within NARA’s holdings and communications with other Federal agencies
have located copies of or administratively resolved the “pending” status of 51 records. Records
with a current status of “located” or “located administrative record” are posted on the web page
under their respective RIF numbers.

As of December 2022, the status of 28 records remains “not located.” NARA has not sought
postponement of these records in 2022. Posted documentation for each currently “not located”
record consists of the RIF cover sheet and an explanatory administrative memorandum. As
NARA locates additional records, we will post them under their respective RIF numbers at
www.archives.gov/research/jfik/rif-numbers.

The table below identifies the RIF numbers of the “not located” records as of December 2022:

111-10001-10090

111-10001-10100

157-10014-10049

181-10002-10140

111-10001-10092

111-10001-10101

173-10011-10178

181-10002-10208

111-10001-10094

119-10001-10336

181-10002-10058

181-10002-10251

111-10001-10095

119-10001-10337

181-10002-10059

181-10002-10252

111-10001-10096

119-10001-10400

181-10002-10108

181-10002-10274

111-10001-10097

119-10001-10402

181-10002-10123

181-10002-10275

111-10001-10098

119-10001-10494

181-10002-10139

198-10001-10007

NW 64992 Docld:32423638 Page 2




