Date:

Released under the John F. Kennedy

Assassination Records Collection Act of 1992 (44 USC 2107 Note). Case#:NW 54992 Date: 12-08-2022

12/7/202

Agency Information

AGENCY:

OSA

RECORD NUMBER:

198-10001-10007

RECORD SERIES:

GENERAL COUNSEL'S FILES

AGENCY FILE NUMBER:

Document Information

ORIGINATOR:

OFFICE OF THE ADMIN ASST TO THE SEC'Y OF THE ARMY

FROM:

JAMES C. COOK

TO:

OSA (ATTN: MR. CALIFANO)

TITLE:

DATE:

01/10/1963

PAGES:

1

SUBJECTS:

**ROUTING SLIP** 

**DOCUMENT TYPE:** 

PAPER, TEXTUAL DOCUMENT

CLASSIFICATION:

Top Secret

**RESTRICTIONS:** 

Consulted

**CURRENT STATUS:** 

Withhold

DATE OF LAST REVIEW:

04/26/2018

OPENING CRITERIA:

UPON REVIEW BY APPROPRIATE AGENCIES

COMMENTS:

Date: December 8, 2022

From: National Archives and Records Administration

Subject: "Pending Resolution" Records in the JFK Assassination Records Collection

To: The File

This memorandum briefly summarizes the status of records in the President John F. Kennedy Assassination Records Collection (JFK Collection) that are "pending resolution."

Since 2018, the National Archives and Records Administration (NARA) has identified 79 records in the JFK Collection that are "pending resolution" and attempted to resolve their "pending" status. A list of the records, identified by their unique JFK Record Identification Form (RIF) numbers, is available on NARA's JFK website at <a href="https://www.archives.gov/research/jfk/rif-numbers">www.archives.gov/research/jfk/rif-numbers</a>. Each of these records was postponed by NARA pending their resolution.

Extensive searches within NARA's holdings and communications with other Federal agencies have located copies of or administratively resolved the "pending" status of 51 records. Records with a current status of "located" or "located administrative record" are posted on the web page under their respective RIF numbers.

As of December 2022, the status of 28 records remains "not located." NARA has not sought postponement of these records in 2022. Posted documentation for each currently "not located" record consists of the RIF cover sheet and an explanatory administrative memorandum. As NARA locates additional records, we will post them under their respective RIF numbers at <a href="https://www.archives.gov/research/jfk/rif-numbers">www.archives.gov/research/jfk/rif-numbers</a>.

The table below identifies the RIF numbers of the "not located" records as of December 2022:

111-10001-10090	111-10001-10100	157-10014-10049	181-10002-10140
111-10001-10092	111-10001-10101	173-10011-10178	181-10002-10208
111-10001-10094	119-10001-10336	181-10002-10058	181-10002-10251
111-10001-10095	119-10001-10337	181-10002-10059	181-10002-10252
111-10001-10096	119-10001-10400	181-10002-10108	181-10002-10274
111-10001-10097	119-10001-10402	181-10002-10123	181-10002-10275
111-10001-10098	119-10001-10494	181-10002-10139	198-10001-10007